## 504680763 12/11/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4727485

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
BENJAMIN DAVID AN	NDES		12/01/2017			
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA					
Name:	JOSEP	HINE A ANDES				
Street Address:	2717 N	E SONORA VALLEY DR				
City:	BLUE	SPRINGS				
State/Country:	MISSO	URI				
Postal Code:	64014					
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number				
Patent Number: D677		D677859				
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA					
		(206)203-2603				
	l be sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is u				
Correspondence wil using a fax number,	l be sent to if provided	. ,				
<i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone:	l be sent to if provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 301-551-5128 MEGANHUAN@SINORICA.COM				
<i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	l be sent to if provided e:	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 301-551-5128 MEGANHUAN@SINORICA.COM SINORICA, LLC				
<i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	l be sent to if provided e:	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 301-551-5128 MEGANHUAN@SINORICA.COM SINORICA, LLC 20251 CENTURY BLVD.				
Correspondence wil using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	l be sent to if provided e:	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 301-551-5128 MEGANHUAN@SINORICA.COM SINORICA, LLC 20251 CENTURY BLVD. SUITE 140	ent via US Mail.			
Correspondence wil using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	l be sent to if provided e:	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 301-551-5128 MEGANHUAN@SINORICA.COM SINORICA, LLC 20251 CENTURY BLVD.	ent via US Mail.			
Correspondence wil using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	l be sent to if provided e:	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 301-551-5128 MEGANHUAN@SINORICA.COM SINORICA, LLC 20251 CENTURY BLVD. SUITE 140	ent via US Mail.			
Correspondence wil using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	l be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is u l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be so 301-551-5128 MEGANHUAN@SINORICA.COM SINORICA, LLC 20251 CENTURY BLVD. SUITE 140 GERMANTOWN, MARYLAND 20874	ent via US Mail.			
Correspondence wil using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE	l be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is u l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be so 301-551-5128 MEGANHUAN@SINORICA.COM SINORICA, LLC 20251 CENTURY BLVD. SUITE 140 GERMANTOWN, MARYLAND 20874 TP-ANDB-CHA2	ent via US Mail.			
Correspondence wil using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	l be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is u l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be so 301-551-5128 MEGANHUAN@SINORICA.COM SINORICA, LLC 20251 CENTURY BLVD. SUITE 140 GERMANTOWN, MARYLAND 20874 TP-ANDB-CHA2 MING CHOW	ent via US Mail.			
Correspondence wil using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE:	l be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is u   if that is unsuccessful, it will be service   301-551-5128   MEGANHUAN@SINORICA.COM   SINORICA, LLC   20251 CENTURY BLVD.   SUITE 140   GERMANTOWN, MARYLAND 20874   TP-ANDB-CHA2   MING CHOW   /Ming Chow/	ent via US Mail.			
Correspondence wil using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	l be sent to if provided e: NUMBER: R:	the e-mail address first; if that is u   if that is unsuccessful, it will be services   301-551-5128   MEGANHUAN@SINORICA.COM   SINORICA, LLC   20251 CENTURY BLVD.   SUITE 140   GERMANTOWN, MARYLAND 20874   TP-ANDB-CHA2   MING CHOW   /Ming Chow/   12/11/2017	ent via US Mail.			

## Assignment Deed

-	agreement is applicable shion and Hooded Bo		n entitled			
This PATENT RI	GHT referred to in this a	igreement is (si	electione):			
*****	lication for this inventio				intly with this Ag	reement.
	lo. D677,859	issued on				
The PATENT RK	3HT assigned under thi	s agreement is:				
U.S. Patent r	ights only					
i⊠ Worldwide Pa Application id	atent rights (the assigne lentified above).	e shall have th	e right to claim	the benefit fo	ir the filing date	of any U.S. Patent
The ASSIGNOR(	S) referred to in this ag	reement is (are	):			
Legal First Name	e Benjamin	٨	Aiddle David	b	egal Last Name	ANDES
Street Address		27/7 A	IE SON.	2ra l	19/1ec/ k	Jes
City Mignetitut	Sta	e MO	Zip/Post	al Code 🛛 📖		Country US
2703	25P11N95	1170		de de	4407 44	
Legal First Name	}	٨	Aiddie	L	egal Last Name	
Street Address						
City	Sta		Zip/Post	al Code		Country
Legal First Name	3	٨	Aiddle	٤.	egal Last Name	
Street Address						
City	Sta	8	Zip/Post	al Code		Country
The ASSIGNEE I Full Name of Ass Streel Address	referred to in this agree	ment is: PKL//<	<u>e A</u>	An	d <u>es</u>	la la constante da c
	anten & Laster - 250	/_// :e MO />	<u> ハノビ &gt;</u> フ // Zip/Post	DALL N Code 🕬	]\ 	<u> </u>
	Q^^^^^	77 <b>%</b>	$\mathbb{D}^{-\mathfrak{a}\mathfrak{p}\mathfrak{g}^{*}\mathfrak{o}\mathfrak{s}\mathfrak{g}}$	ar COUC	<b></b>	2
is (check one):	An Individual	A Partnersi	A 🔀 qir	corporation or	business entity	of Missouri
And, is assigned	100% of the	entire rights fr	om the ASSIG	NOR(S)		

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 044352 FRAME: 0934

## Assignment Deed

The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns:

the specified percentage of the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention;

all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and

the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize (s) and request(s) the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE (S) as the ASSIGNEE(S) of the specified percentage in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or their representatives, and facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns, to obtain an enforced proper protection for said invention.

Berland	0.	Â	n A	SI	GN H	ERE
signature of sole or first :	assigno	3	·····			

M	12-	1-17	
date			

signature of second assignor

date

signature of third assignor

dats

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 12/11/2017

PATENT REEL: 044352 FRAME: 0935